Upcoming

Events
Sunday-March 2 9:00 am Transfiguration of Our Lord
Sunday
Holy Communion
Wednesday-March 5 2:30 pm Fran’s Friends
4:30 pm Chapel Choir
5:00 pm Ash Wednesday
Thursday-March 6 3:30 pm Lenten Bible Study
Sunday-March 9 Daylight Savings—Spring Forward
Sunday-March 9 9:00 am First Sunday in Lent
Wednesday-March 12 4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Thursday-March 13 3:30 pm Lenten Bible Study
Friday-March 14 10:00 am Mission Team
Sunday-March 16 9:00 am Second Sunday in Lent
Monday-March 17 St. Patrick’s Day
Wednesday-March 19 4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Thursday-March 20 First Day of Spring
Thursday-March 20 3:30 pm Lenten Bible Study
Sunday-March23 9:00 am Third Sunday in Lent
Wednesday-March 26 4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Thursday-March 27 3:30 pm Lenten Bible Study
Sunday-March 30 9:00 am Fourth Sunday in Lent
Coffee Fellowship
March April
02 Alice McPheeters & 06 Shirley Percival &
Helen Scholl Tracy Olsen
09 Marilyn & Jimmy 13 Volunteer Needed
McCaskill 20 Kathy & Stacy Golzio
16 Chris Beck 27 Volunteer Needed

23 Volunteer Needed
30 Volunteer Needed

To volunteer: Contact our Church Administrator,
Susan Williams by calling 910-400-5188 or by
emailing citp10@7lakeschapel.com. You may
also sign up on the register on the podium just
outside the entrance to the fellowship hall.
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